Daily Survey: Breonna Taylor
March 3 - 7, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Race relations in U.S.
Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good 41% 47% 35% 52% 38% 40% 34% 41% 28% 52% 43%
Bad 59% 53% 65% 48% 62% 60% 66% 59% 72% 48% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (444) (547) (177) (211) (387) (216) (719) (113) (83) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Good 41% 31% 42% 52% 22% 59% 40% 41% 43% 42% 38% 43% 39%
Bad 59% 69% 58% 48% 78% 41% 60% 59% 57% 58% 62% 57% 61%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (349) (413) (229) (383) (317) (375) (298) (200) (196) (196) (379) (220)
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2. Problem of racism in society today
How big a problem is racism in our society today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 37% 28% 45% 40% 30% 35% 44% 32% 59% 37% 41%
Somewhat of a problem 31% 30% 33% 28% 36% 33% 27% 32% 24% 32% 36%
A small problem 19% 25% 13% 24% 18% 18% 17% 22% 11% 16% 13%
Not a problem 13% 17% 9% 8% 16% 14% 12% 14% 7% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (445) (550) (179) (212) (389) (215) (720) (114) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A big problem 37% 57% 32% 18% 60% 13% 41% 36% 32% 33% 33% 39% 39%
Somewhat of a problem 31% 32% 32% 30% 33% 29% 31% 31% 31% 38% 29% 28% 34%
A small problem 19% 9% 22% 27% 5% 32% 20% 20% 17% 20% 24% 18% 16%
Not a problem 13% 2% 14% 25% 1% 26% 8% 13% 20% 9% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (350) (414) (231) (384) (318) (377) (299) (201) (199) (198) (379) (219)
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3. Racism - Community
How serious a problem is racism in your local community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 13% 12% 14% 16% 16% 9% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13%
Somewhat of a problem 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 29% 26% 24% 35% 35% 33%
A small problem 26% 22% 30% 29% 24% 28% 24% 28% 22% 28% 17%
Not a problem 34% 41% 26% 29% 33% 34% 37% 36% 25% 25% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (444) (550) (179) (210) (389) (216) (719) (115) (84) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A big problem 13% 19% 10% 9% 21% 6% 14% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 10%
Somewhat of a problem 27% 40% 25% 14% 43% 12% 30% 30% 21% 26% 23% 31% 26%
A small problem 26% 26% 25% 28% 25% 25% 27% 21% 35% 29% 28% 20% 33%
Not a problem 34% 15% 40% 49% 12% 57% 29% 36% 31% 34% 33% 36% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (349) (415) (230) (384) (318) (376) (298) (201) (198) (198) (378) (220)
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4. Race relations in the future
In the next 10 years, do you think race relations in the United States will get...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better 28% 27% 28% 27% 24% 27% 33% 28% 26% 29% 25%
Stay about the same 50% 50% 50% 54% 51% 47% 49% 49% 49% 55% 48%
Worse 22% 23% 21% 18% 25% 25% 18% 22% 25% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (444) (549) (178) (212) (388) (215) (719) (113) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Better 28% 34% 27% 21% 35% 24% 23% 32% 32% 25% 30% 25% 32%
Stay about the same 50% 46% 50% 54% 46% 49% 55% 46% 45% 52% 47% 50% 50%
Worse 22% 19% 23% 25% 20% 27% 22% 22% 22% 23% 23% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (349) (414) (230) (383) (318) (378) (297) (201) (198) (198) (377) (220)
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5. Black Treatment
Do you agree or disagree: These days police in most cities treat blacks as fairly as they treat whites.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 36% 42% 29% 31% 38% 36% 37% 41% 15% 30% 34%
Disagree 46% 41% 50% 48% 40% 47% 48% 41% 2% 45% 41%
Don’t know 19% 17% 21% 21% 23% 17% 15% 18% 13% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (446) (551) (179) (213) (389) (216) (722) (114) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Agree 36% 16% 36% 62% 9% 71% 30% 43% 38% 32% 38% 40% 29%
Disagree 46% 75% 40% 17% 81% 11% 50% 43% 50% 46% 46% 42% 51%
Don’t know 19% 9% 25% 22% 10% 18% 20% 14% 12% 22% 17% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (350) (416) (231) (384) (318) (378) (299) (201) (200) (198) (379) (220)
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6. Heard About Shooting of Breonna Taylor
How much have you heard in the news about the shooting of Breonna Taylor by police in Louisville, Kentucky?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 42% 42% 43% 36% 35% 46% 51% 40% 60% 37% 39%
A little 41% 39% 42% 41% 44% 38% 41% 44% 31% 41% 30%
Nothing at all 17% 20% 15% 24% 21% 16% 8% 16% 10% 22% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (440) (548) (177) (209) (387) (215) (715) (113) (85) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 42% 58% 36% 32% 61% 40% 40% 42% 51% 45% 43% 40% 44%
A little 41% 34% 40% 50% 33% 45% 38% 48% 36% 37% 45% 39% 42%
Nothing at all 17% 8% 24% 18% 6% 16% 22% 10% 13% 19% 12% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (349) (408) (231) (383) (318) (373) (299) (200) (196) (197) (3877) (218)
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7. Use of Force Justified - Breonna Taylor
Do you think the police were justified or not justified in the amount of force they used in the Breonna Taylor case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Justified 21% 26% 17% 19% 23% 21% 24% 25% 7% 18% 22%
Not justified 49% 42% 55% 51% 47% 47% 52% 43% 79% 54% 44%
Not sure 30% 32% 28% 31% 31% 33% 24% 33% 14% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (444) (545) (177) (211) (386) (215) (716) (113) (85) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Justified 21% 10% 20% 39% 5% 42% 20% 22% 27% 23% 21% 22% 19%
Not justified 49% 79% 40% 23% 85% 17% 52% 50% 47% 46% 52% 47% 50%
Not sure 30% 11% 40% 38% 11% 41% 28% 28% 26% 31% 27% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (350) (410) (229) (383) (316) (375) (297) (201) (197) (197) (376) (219)
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8. Breonna Taylor Verdict

You

A grand jury in Louisville indicted Brett Hankison, one of the police officers involved in the shooting, with three counts of first-degree wanton endangerment
for endangering the lives of Breonna Taylor’s neighbors. No other charges were filed against police officers at the scene. Do you think this was:

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too harsh on the officers 17% 23% 12% 16% 19% 14% 20% 19% 7% 16% 16%
Too lenient on the officers 39% 31% 47% 40% 35% 40% 41% 35% 60% 40% 36%
About right 15% 18% 12% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 14%
Not sure 29% 29% 29% 30% 33% 30% 22% 30% 16% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (445) (549) (180) (212) (387) (215) (719) (114) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too harsh on the officers 17% 6% 17% 32% 4% 32% 17% 19% 18% 19% 15% 19% 14%
Too lenient on the officers 39% 68% 29% 17% 73% 12% 45% 39% 37% 35% 40% 37% 45%
About right 15% 13% 14% 19% 10% 21% 10% 19% 19% 16% 16% 14% 15%
Not sure 29% 14% 39% 32% 14% 34% 28% 23% 25% 30% 30% 30% 26%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (349) (415) (230) (381) (317) (377) (299) (199) (199) (199) (377) (219)




Daily Survey: Breonna Taylor
March 3 - 7, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Heard About Hankison Found Not Guilty
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about Brett Hankison being found not guilty on all charges?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 10% 10% 9% 15% 8% 10% 5% % 15% 18% 10%
A little 38% 38% 38% 36% 39% 34% 45% 37% 42% 42% 33%
Nothing at all 52% 52% 53% 49% 53% 56% 50% 56% 44% 40% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (440) (546) (178) (207) (386) (215) (713) (112) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 10% 16% 6% % 12% 6% 11% 10% 7% 13% % 11% 8%
A little 38% 47% 35% 31% 49% 33% 36% 40% 47% 36% 40% 35% 44%
Nothing at all 52% 37% 58% 62% 39% 61% 53% 50% 46% 51% 53% 55% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (348) (408) (230) (382) (316) (376) (296) (199) (198) (196) (375) (217)
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10. Should Hankison Be Found Guilty
Do you think Brett Hankison should have been found guilty of first-degree wanton endangerment?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should have been found
guilty 36% 29% 42% 41% 35% 34% 34% 30% 64% 41% 34%
Should not have been
found guilty 19% 25% 13% 16% 19% 19% 21% 21% 9% 16% 17%
Not sure 45% 46% 45% 43% 46% 47% 45% 49% 28% 43% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (441) (548) (178) (211) (388) (212) (716) (113) (84) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should have been found
guilty 36% 59% 28% 17% 62% 13% 41% 36% 35% 37% 40% 35% 32%
Should not have been
found guilty 19% 13% 15% 32% 9% 35% 14% 24% 23% 19% 20% 18% 19%
Not sure 45% 28% 57% 51% 28% 52% 45% 39% 42% 44% 41% 47% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (346) (413) (230) (381) (317) (372) (299) (200) (200) (196) (375) (218)
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11. If Breonna Taylor was White
Do you think the police would have shot Breonna Taylor if she had been white?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 10% 14% 7% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 4% 4% 16%
Probably 22% 22% 21% 21% 20% 21% 25% 24% 10% 20% 18%
Probably not 26% 25% 26% 26% 29% 20% 29% 24% 27% 29% 26%
Definitely not 18% 14% 21% 23% 14% 19% 14% 11% 47% 26% 12%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 20% 25% 30% 22% 28% 12% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (445) (553) (181) (212) (389) (216) (721) (116) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely 10% 4% 11% 17% 1% 23% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Probably 22% 13% 21% 34% 10% 37% 20% 26% 26% 22% 23% 22% 19%
Probably not 26% 40% 23% 11% 40% 8% 24% 27% 26% 21% 27% 23% 31%
Definitely not 18% 29% 14% 8% 32% 3% 22% 15% 17% 18% 15% 21% 14%
Not sure 25% 14% 31% 30% 16% 29% 26% 21% 18% 28% 26% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (350) (417) (231) (384) (318) (378) (299) (201) (200) (199) (379) (220)
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12. If Breonna Taylor was White Verdict
Do you think Brett Hankison would have been found guilty if Breonna Taylor had been white?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 14% 13% 14% 18% 14% 13% 9% 11% 28% 15% 13%
Probably 25% 22% 28% 27% 25% 24% 26% 26% 28% 20% 21%
Probably not 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 23% 19% 11% 16% 16%
Definitely not 10% 14% 6% 13% 11% 9% 8% 9% 15% 11% 9%
Not sure 34% 34% 33% 26% 34% 38% 34% 35% 18% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (441) (548) (177) (211) (388) (213) (714) (114) (85) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Definitely 14% 17% 13% 9% 19% 6% 14% 15% 12% 14% 10% 17% 11%
Probably 25% 34% 21% 21% 33% 21% 26% 26% 31% 26% 29% 21% 27%
Probably not 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18% 14% 19% 17% 19%
Definitely not 10% 9% 11% 11% 6% 13% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 34% 22% 40% 39% 23% 41% 32% 29% 29% 36% 33% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (349) (412) (228) (383) (316) (372) (299) (200) (197) (198) (376) (218)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 3 - 7, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.169 to 4.562, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.516.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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